Summer 2014 Important Dates

Pre-registration

Matriculation activities: Placement Testing, College Orientation,
Counseling—see page 5

Monday, April 28 -
Tuesday, May 6

WebSMART priority registration for Summer and Fall 2014 by
appointment—continuing day and evening students

Monday, April 28

Veterans, Foster Youth, EOPS, DSPS, CalWORKS. See requirements below*

Tuesday, April 29

Athletes, Honors Program Students, Associated Student Government, Inter-
national Students. See requirements below*

Wednesday, April 30

Continuing students. See requirements below*

Friday, May 2

Priority Enrollment Program (PEP) students (see requirements below*) Con-
tinuing Middle College High School students

Saturday, May 3

New students who have completed orientation, assessment and developed
student education plans

Sunday, May 4

All other continuing students who do not meet requirements below*

Tuesday, May 6

Continuing concurrent enroliment students and new Middle College High
School students

Wednesday, May 7

All other students: new and returning, with 100 or more degree-applicable
units, on academic probation

Saturday May 10

New concurrent enrollment students

Tuesday, June 3

Spring 2014 final grades available on WebSMART
(collegeofsanmateo.edu/websmart)

Monday, June 16

Summer Session begins for both day and evening classes

Monday, June 16 -
Saturday, June 21

WebSMART late registration period

Tuesday, June 17

Last day to drop six-week, seven-week, and eight-week MW evening
classes with eligibility for partial enrollment fee/nonresident fee refund or
credit. For short courses, see below.t

Thursday, June 19

Last day to drop eight-week day and eight-week TTh evening classes with
eligibility for partial enrollment fee/nonresident fee refund or credit. For
short courses, see below.T

Monday, June 23

Six-week classes officially dropped on or before this date will not appear on
the student’s record. Short courses and distance education courses officially
dropped within the first 30% of the class meetings will not appear on the
student’s record. For exact deadline date, check course in WebSMART:
collegeofsanmateo.edu/websmart.

Monday, June 23

Parking permit requirement begins. Citations will be issued for students
parking without a valid permit.

Tuesday, June 24

Seven-week and eight-week MW evening classes officially dropped on or
before this date will not appear on the student’s record.

Tuesday, June 24

Eight-week day and eight-week TTh evening classes officially dropped on
or before this date will not appear on the student’s record.

Thursday, July 3

Deadline to apply for August A.A./A.S. degree or certificate

Friday, July 4

No Classes. Observance of Independence Day Holiday

Wednesday, July 16

Last day to withdraw officially from six-week classes with assurance of a “W”
grade. For short courses the withdrawal deadline is at 75% of class meetings.
For exact deadline date, check course in WebSMART:
collegeofsanmateo.edu/websmart.

Tuesday, July 22

Last day to withdraw officially from seven-week classes with assurance of a
“W” grade.

Thursday, July 24

Last day to withdraw officially from eight-week TTh evening classes with as-
surance of a “W” grade.

Saturday, July 26

End of six-week session

Monday, July 28

Last day to withdraw officially from eight-week day and eight-week MW
evening classes with assurance of a “W” grade.

Thursday, July 31
IMPORTANT!

Deadline to pay student fees. If fees are not paid by this date, your Fall 2014
classes will be automatically dropped. Beginning, Monday, August 11 (one week
prior to the start of the Fall semester), students will be dropped at midnight the
day following their registration for non-payment of fees. All students who have an
outstanding balance will not be able to register. Visit zollegeofsanmateo.edu/fees
for more information.

Saturday, August 2

End of seven-week session

Saturday, August 9

End of eight-week session

Monday, August 18

Fall 2014 Semester begins

* Students who have completed orientation, assessment, and developed student education plans. Students who are in good
academic standing and have not earned 100 degree-applicable units. For student education plan assistance, contact Coun-

seling (650) 574-6400.

t Check class in WebSMART for deadline date to apply for credit or refund.
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